BEFORE THE BOARD OF COUNTY COMMISSIONERS MARTIN COUNTY, FLORIDA

RESOLUTION NUMBER 25-3.x

A RESOLUTION PERTAINING TO THE APPOINTMENT OF MEMBERS TO THE ENVIRONMENTAL LANDS OVERSIGHT COMMITTEE

WHEREAS, the Environmental Lands Oversight Committee was created via Resolution No. 25-2.14 on February 11, 2025 pursuant to Section 6(1)j of Martin County Ordinance Number 1221: and

WHEREAS, the Resolution Number 25-2.14 establishes the number of members and the required qualifications of such members; and

WHEREAS, the following individuals meet the described qualifications and are aware of the purpose, duties, and responsibilities of service on the Environmental Lands Oversight Committee.

NOW THEREFORE BE IT RESOLVED THAT, the Board of County Commissioners hereby appoints the following to serve on the Environmental Lands Oversight Committee for terms to begin immediately and end as listed below.

James Snedeker - Martin County Forever – March 10, 2029
John Keller - The Everglades Foundation – March 10, 2027
Merritt Matheson - Rivers Coalition – March 10, 2027
Beth Kacvinsky - Audubon of Martin County – March 10, 2029
Tom Campenni - Martin County Taxpayers Association – March 10, 2029
Dan Brady - Martin County Realtors Association – March 10, 2029
W. Scott Turnbull - Economic Development Council – March 10, 2027
Vicki Davis - Martin County Farm Bureau Inc. – March 10, 2027
David Hafner - University of Florida Institute of Food & Agriculture Science Extension Martin County's 4H Youth Development Program – March 10, 2029

Duly adopted this 11th day of March 2025.

ATTEST:	MARTIN COUNTY, FLORIDA
CAROLYN TIMMANN, CLERK OF THE CIRCUIT COURT AND COMPTROLLER	SARAH HEARD, CHAIR
	APPROVED AS TO FORM AND LEGAL SUFFICIENCY:
	SARAH W. WOODS, COUNTY ATTORNEY